
 

2015 Gilmour Academy Paul Primeau Invitational 

GRAY DIVISION BOYS 

GILMOUR ACADEMY 

Oct. 2, 2015 

57 DEGREES OVERCAST AND WINDY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find 

the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 St. Ignatius             38    4    5    6   10   13   14   31    16:51    0:30 

  2 Lake Catholic            72    1    3   18   23   27   57   64    17:11    1:40 

  3 Rocky River              93    8   15   19   25   26   30   53    17:32    0:46 

  4 No. Royalton            105   11   12   20   21   41   42   43    17:34    1:04 

  5 Avon Lake               152    7   32   36   37   40   44   50    17:50    1:06 

  6 Mentor                  197   28   29   34   47   59   65   73    18:06    0:36 

  7 Kenston                 207   33   38   39   48   49   51   79    18:12    0:26 

  8 Cle. Heights            232    9   22   55   56   90   92   97    18:24    3:13 

  9 University School       251    2   16   52   88   93   95   96    18:34    4:09 

 10 Solon                   290   35   46   63   69   77   81   91    18:36    1:12 

 11 St. Edward              306   54   58   60   62   72   74   76    18:37    0:34 

 12 North                   308   24   61   66   70   87   89   98    18:50    2:21 

 13 Brush                   356   17   71   82   86  100  103         19:29    4:05 

 14 Benedictine             376   67   68   78   80   83   84   94    19:12    0:56 

 15 Euclid                  405   45   75   85   99  101  102         20:11    3:57 

 

Incomplete Teams: Shaw 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. St. Ignatius 

    4  Nick Saul, 9               16:39    5:22 

    5  Colin Caniglia, 11         16:40    5:22 

    6  Tim Trentel, 12            16:40    5:22 

   10  Connor Reilly, 12          17:07    5:31 

   13  Pat McGraw, 9              17:08    5:32 

   14  Collin Kelly, 11           17:11    5:32 

   31  Matt Blouch, 9             17:55    5:47 

Total Time = 1:24:12     Total Places = 38 

 

2. Lake Catholic 

    1  Jacob Keating, 11          16:10    5:13 



    3  Matt Bull, 11              16:38    5:22 

   18  Matt Kirchner, 10          17:35    5:40 

   23  John Levan, 9              17:44    5:43 

   27  Peyton Potter, 12          17:50    5:45 

   57  Billy Skoch, 11            18:27    5:57 

   64  Chase Scott, 11            18:44    6:02 

Total Time = 1:25:55     Total Places = 72 

 

3. Rocky River 

    8  Charlie Swartz, 12         17:04    5:30 

   15  Eddie Zuercher, 10         17:19    5:35 

   19  Riley Robinette, 10        17:40    5:42 

   25  Jake Stoddard, 11          17:49    5:45 

   26  Ben Williams, 11           17:49    5:45 

   30  Jacob Auvil, 10            17:54    5:46 

   53  Will Thesken, 10           18:26    5:56 

Total Time = 1:27:39     Total Places = 93 

 

4. No. Royalton 

   11  Mihali Sevastakis, 12      17:07    5:31 

   12  Patrick McKee, 11          17:07    5:31 

   20  Jacob Dean, 12             17:42    5:42 

   21  Luke Boersma, 11           17:42    5:43 

   41  Zach Antonio, 10           18:11    5:52 

   42  Jayson Rush, 12            18:13    5:52 

   43  Brian Kozik, 12            18:13    5:52 

Total Time = 1:27:47     Total Places = 105 

 

5. Avon Lake 

    7  Alex Holtz, 11             17:03    5:30 

   32  Zivon Stojanovski, 10      17:56    5:47 

   36  Eric Alu, 10               17:58    5:48 

   37  Jacob Nasr, 9              18:05    5:50 

   40  Peter Shepherd, 11         18:09    5:51 

   44  Hunter Hall, 9             18:15    5:53 

   50  Andy Shee, 11              18:23    5:55 

Total Time = 1:29:10     Total Places = 152 

 

6. Mentor 

   28  Larry Salerno, 11          17:52    5:46 

   29  Robbie Seaton Todd, 12     17:52    5:46 

   34  Tommy Oddo, 10             17:58    5:47 

   47  Sal Rocco, 11              18:21    5:55 

   59  James Ferro, 9             18:28    5:57 

   65  Garrett Perry, 9           18:44    6:02 

   73  Ivan Dorsey, 12            19:04    6:09 

Total Time = 1:30:29     Total Places = 197 

 

7. Kenston 

   33  Kyle Silk, 9               17:57    5:47 

   38  Austin Kassouf, 10         18:08    5:51 

   39  Jacob Sandoval, 10         18:09    5:51 

   48  Will Grendell, 10          18:22    5:55 

   49  Will Britton, 10           18:23    5:55 

   51  Bill Fleming, 11           18:23    5:56 

   79  Evan Measures, 10          19:25    6:16 

Total Time = 1:30:56     Total Places = 207 

 

8. Cle. Heights 

    9  Na'shawn Collins, 11       17:05    5:31 

   22  Jordan Hall, 12            17:44    5:43 

   55  Daniel Lewis, 9            18:27    5:57 

   56  DeAngelo Carter, 12        18:27    5:57 



   90  David Mckenzie, 11         20:17    6:33 

   92  Dawon Campbell, 10         20:26    6:35 

   97  Mike Beyersdorfer, 12      20:44    6:41 

Total Time = 1:31:59     Total Places = 232 

 

9. University School 

    2  Nick Gannon, 12            16:22    5:17 

   16  Emanual Fetene, 12         17:26    5:37 

   52  Akshat Chowksey, 10        18:24    5:56 

   88  Cole Bowes, 9              20:07    6:29 

   93  Sean Dolohanty, 10         20:30    6:37 

   95  Warren Coleman, 10         20:34    6:38 

   96  Sean Dittoe, 10            20:34    6:38 

Total Time = 1:32:48     Total Places = 251 

 

10. Solon 

   35  Jake Lim, 12               17:58    5:48 

   46  Austin Zimmers, 12         18:20    5:55 

   63  Jeff Lidawer, 12           18:43    6:02 

   69  Jake Adelstein, 12         18:51    6:05 

   77  Ryan Ebenstein, 12         19:10    6:11 

   81  Aaron Dobres, 12           19:35    6:19 

   91  Jake Rothschild, 12        20:22    6:34 

Total Time = 1:33:00     Total Places = 290 

 

11. St. Edward 

   54  Aidan Harrington, 11       18:26    5:57 

   58  Doug Petrick, 11           18:28    5:57 

   60  Jacob Jackson, 10          18:32    5:58 

   62  Gerry Lavelle, 12          18:42    6:02 

   72  Garrett Sidell, 12         19:00    6:07 

   74  Ryan Ristofski, 10         19:05    6:09 

   76  Luke Zupancic, 9           19:09    6:11 

Total Time = 1:33:05     Total Places = 306 

 

12. North 

   24  Nick Crevda, 11            17:45    5:43 

   61  Nick Watson, 12            18:40    6:01 

   66  Connor Kati, 10            18:45    6:03 

   70  Dominick Rayl, 12          18:53    6:05 

   87  David Bayes, 11            20:05    6:29 

   89  Nick Ayers, 10             20:11    6:30 

   98  Johnny Hunt, 10            20:59    6:46 

Total Time = 1:34:06     Total Places = 308 

 

13. Brush 

   17  Michael Baio, 10           17:28    5:38 

   71  Joshua Pope, 12            18:57    6:07 

   82  Ryan Pless, 12             19:36    6:19 

   86  Marcellus Byrd, 12         19:50    6:24 

  100  Daniel Ajayi, 10           21:32    6:57 

  103  Charlie Kowalski, 11       36:12   11:41 

Total Time = 1:37:21     Total Places = 356 

 

14. Benedictine 

   67  Paul Triolo, 12            18:45    6:03 

   68  William March, 9           18:48    6:04 

   78  Connor Roncagli, 11        19:18    6:13 

   80  Patrick Hoover, 11         19:31    6:18 

   83  Joseph Dober, 11           19:41    6:21 

   84  Joseph LaForest, 10        19:46    6:22 

   94  Stephen Matz, 12           20:31    6:37 

Total Time = 1:36:00     Total Places = 376 



 

15. Euclid 

   45  De'quan Williams, 12       18:18    5:54 

   75  Sam Smerdel, 12            19:09    6:11 

   85  Jaren Gilliam, 12          19:49    6:23 

   99  Donovan Patterson, 11      21:25    6:54 

  101  Christopher Munz, 12       22:15    7:10 

  102  Jalen Shackelford, 9       24:17    7:50 

Total Time = 1:40:54     Total Places = 405 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Jacob Keating, 11          16:10    5:13  Lake Catholic         

    2     2  Nick Gannon, 12            16:22    5:17  University School     

    3     3  Matt Bull, 11              16:38    5:22  Lake Catholic         

    4     4  Nick Saul, 9               16:39    5:22  St. Ignatius          

    5     5  Colin Caniglia, 11         16:40    5:22  St. Ignatius          

    6     6  Tim Trentel, 12            16:40    5:22  St. Ignatius          

    7     7  Alex Holtz, 11             17:03    5:30  Avon Lake             

    8     8  Charlie Swartz, 12         17:04    5:30  Rocky River           

    9     9  Na'shawn Collins, 11       17:05    5:31  Cle. Heights          

   10    10  Connor Reilly, 12          17:07    5:31  St. Ignatius          

   11    11  Mihali Sevastakis, 12      17:07    5:31  No. Royalton          

   12    12  Patrick McKee, 11          17:07    5:31  No. Royalton          

   13    13  Pat McGraw, 9              17:08    5:32  St. Ignatius          

   14    14  Collin Kelly, 11           17:11    5:32  St. Ignatius          

   15    15  Eddie Zuercher, 10         17:19    5:35  Rocky River           

   16    16  Emanual Fetene, 12         17:26    5:37  University School     

   17    17  Michael Baio, 10           17:28    5:38  Brush                 

   18    18  Matt Kirchner, 10          17:35    5:40  Lake Catholic         

   19    19  Riley Robinette, 10        17:40    5:42  Rocky River           

   20    20  Jacob Dean, 12             17:42    5:42  No. Royalton          

   21    21  Luke Boersma, 11           17:42    5:43  No. Royalton          



   22    22  Jordan Hall, 12            17:44    5:43  Cle. Heights          

   23    23  John Levan, 9              17:44    5:43  Lake Catholic         

   24    24  Nick Crevda, 11            17:45    5:43  North                 

   25    25  Jake Stoddard, 11          17:49    5:45  Rocky River           

   26    26  Ben Williams, 11           17:49    5:45  Rocky River           

   27    27  Peyton Potter, 12          17:50    5:45  Lake Catholic         

   28    28  Larry Salerno, 11          17:52    5:46  Mentor                

   29    29  Robbie Seaton Todd, 12     17:52    5:46  Mentor                

   30    30  Jacob Auvil, 10            17:54    5:46  Rocky River           

   31    31  Matt Blouch, 9             17:55    5:47  St. Ignatius          

   32        Liam McGuire, 10           17:55    5:47  St. Ignatius          

   33    32  Zivon Stojanovski, 10      17:56    5:47  Avon Lake             

   34        Patrick Nolan, 11          17:57    5:47  St. Ignatius          

   35    33  Kyle Silk, 9               17:57    5:47  Kenston               

   36    34  Tommy Oddo, 10             17:58    5:47  Mentor                

   37    35  Jake Lim, 12               17:58    5:48  Solon                 

   38    36  Eric Alu, 10               17:58    5:48  Avon Lake             

   39    37  Jacob Nasr, 9              18:05    5:50  Avon Lake             

   40    38  Austin Kassouf, 10         18:08    5:51  Kenston               

   41    39  Jacob Sandoval, 10         18:09    5:51  Kenston               

   42    40  Peter Shepherd, 11         18:09    5:51  Avon Lake             

   43    41  Zach Antonio, 10           18:11    5:52  No. Royalton          

   44    42  Jayson Rush, 12            18:13    5:52  No. Royalton          

   45    43  Brian Kozik, 12            18:13    5:52  No. Royalton          

   46    44  Hunter Hall, 9             18:15    5:53  Avon Lake             

   47    45  De'quan Williams, 12       18:18    5:54  Euclid                

   48        Matthew Compan, 10         18:19    5:55  No. Royalton          

   49    46  Austin Zimmers, 12         18:20    5:55  Solon                 



   50    47  Sal Rocco, 11              18:21    5:55  Mentor                

   51    48  Will Grendell, 10          18:22    5:55  Kenston               

   52    49  Will Britton, 10           18:23    5:55  Kenston               

   53    50  Andy Shee, 11              18:23    5:55  Avon Lake             

   54    51  Bill Fleming, 11           18:23    5:56  Kenston               

   55    52  Akshat Chowksey, 10        18:24    5:56  University School     

   56    53  Will Thesken, 10           18:26    5:56  Rocky River           

   57    54  Aidan Harrington, 11       18:26    5:57  St. Edward            

   58    55  Daniel Lewis, 9            18:27    5:57  Cle. Heights          

   59        Joseph Nanni, 10           18:27    5:57  Rocky River           

   60    56  DeAngelo Carter, 12        18:27    5:57  Cle. Heights          

   61    57  Billy Skoch, 11            18:27    5:57  Lake Catholic         

   62    58  Doug Petrick, 11           18:28    5:57  St. Edward            

   63    59  James Ferro, 9             18:28    5:57  Mentor                

   64    60  Jacob Jackson, 10          18:32    5:58  St. Edward            

   65        Brian Chu, 12              18:35    5:59  No. Royalton          

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
   66        Jacob Morris, 9            18:39    6:01  Avon Lake             

   67    61  Nick Watson, 12            18:40    6:01  North                 

   68    62  Gerry Lavelle, 12          18:42    6:02  St. Edward            

   69    63  Jeff Lidawer, 12           18:43    6:02  Solon                 

   70    64  Chase Scott, 11            18:44    6:02  Lake Catholic         

   71    65  Garrett Perry, 9           18:44    6:02  Mentor                

   72    66  Connor Kati, 10            18:45    6:03  North                 

   73    67  Paul Triolo, 12            18:45    6:03  Benedictine           

   74    68  William March, 9           18:48    6:04  Benedictine           

   75    69  Jake Adelstein, 12         18:51    6:05  Solon                 

   76    70  Dominick Rayl, 12          18:53    6:05  North                 

   77        Trevor Warthman, 12        18:54    6:06  Avon Lake             

   78    71  Joshua Pope, 12            18:57    6:07  Brush                 

   79    72  Garrett Sidell, 12         19:00    6:07  St. Edward            

   80    73  Ivan Dorsey, 12            19:04    6:09  Mentor                

   81    74  Ryan Ristofski, 10         19:05    6:09  St. Edward            

   82        Keller Dittoe, 11          19:08    6:10  Lake Catholic         

   83        Andrew Chase, 9            19:08    6:10  Mentor                

   84    75  Sam Smerdel, 12            19:09    6:11  Euclid                

   85    76  Luke Zupancic, 9           19:09    6:11  St. Edward            

   86    77  Ryan Ebenstein, 12         19:10    6:11  Solon                 

   87        Alex Murray, 10            19:13    6:12  Mentor                

   88    78  Connor Roncagli, 11        19:18    6:13  Benedictine           

   89        Ian Koenig, 12             19:18    6:13  St. Edward            



   90        Brandon Short, 12          19:24    6:15  St. Edward            

   91    79  Evan Measures, 10          19:25    6:16  Kenston               

   92    80  Patrick Hoover, 11         19:31    6:18  Benedictine           

   93        Garrett Scocos, 11         19:32    6:18  Kenston               

   94    81  Aaron Dobres, 12           19:35    6:19  Solon                 

   95    82  Ryan Pless, 12             19:36    6:19  Brush                 

   96        Alex Hansel, 9             19:39    6:20  Lake Catholic         

   97    83  Joseph Dober, 11           19:41    6:21  Benedictine           

   98        Connor Kenosh, 10          19:43    6:22  Kenston               

   99    84  Joseph LaForest, 10        19:46    6:22  Benedictine           

  100    85  Jaren Gilliam, 12          19:49    6:23  Euclid                

  101    86  Marcellus Byrd, 12         19:50    6:24  Brush                 

  102    87  David Bayes, 11            20:05    6:29  North                 

  103    88  Cole Bowes, 9              20:07    6:29  University School     

  104    89  Nick Ayers, 10             20:11    6:30  North                 

  105    90  David Mckenzie, 11         20:17    6:33  Cle. Heights          

  106    91  Jake Rothschild, 12        20:22    6:34  Solon                 

  107    92  Dawon Campbell, 10         20:26    6:35  Cle. Heights          

  108        Miles Marks, 12            20:29    6:36  Solon                 

  109    93  Sean Dolohanty, 10         20:30    6:37  University School     

  110    94  Stephen Matz, 12           20:31    6:37  Benedictine           

  111        John Dober, 9              20:33    6:38  Benedictine           

  112    95  Warren Coleman, 10         20:34    6:38  University School     

  113    96  Sean Dittoe, 10            20:34    6:38  University School     

  114        Ian Lawson, 12             20:35    6:38  Benedictine           

  115    97  Mike Beyersdorfer, 12      20:44    6:41  Cle. Heights          

  116        Alexander Hanson, 12       20:52    6:44  Shaw                  

  117    98  Johnny Hunt, 10            20:59    6:46  North                 

  118        Aurthur Pulphus, 10        21:13    6:50  Cle. Heights          

  119    99  Donovan Patterson, 11      21:25    6:54  Euclid                

  120   100  Daniel Ajayi, 10           21:32    6:57  Brush                 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  121        Adam Miller, 12            21:50    7:02  Solon                 

  122        Devon Barron, 12           22:06    7:07  North                 

  123   101  Christopher Munz, 12       22:15    7:10  Euclid                

  124        Isaac Bass, 11             23:01    7:25  Cle. Heights          

  125   102  Jalen Shackelford, 9       24:17    7:50  Euclid                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  126        Kendrick Wordlaw, 10       24:58    8:03  Shaw                  

  127        Kowaine Baker, 11          26:04    8:24  Shaw                  

  128        Tikko Tabor, 11            26:05    8:25  Shaw                  

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  129   103  Charlie Kowalski, 11       36:12   11:41  Brush                 

 

Return to home page.  
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